## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO **SENATE BILL 85**

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

April 26

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "446.661" delete the rest of the line and line 3 and 1 insert "and 446.726; and declaring an emergency.". 2 In line 5, delete "sections 2 and 3" and insert "section 4". 3 4 Delete lines 7 through 29 and delete pages 2 and 3. On page 4, delete lines 1 through 40. In line 41, delete "6" and insert "2". On page 5, delete lines 2 through 45 and delete pages 6 and 7. On page 8, delete lines 1 through 26. In line 27, delete "10" and insert "3". On page 9, line 22, delete "11" and insert "4". 10 Delete lines 39 through 42 and insert: "SECTION 5. (1) The amendments to ORS 446.661 by section 2 of this 2011 Act apply to 12 transactions between manufactured structure dealers and retail customers on or after the effective date of this 2011 Act.". In line 43, delete "10" and insert "3".
- 15
- On page 10, line 1, delete "11" and insert "4". 16
- In line 3, delete "13" and insert "6". 17

18

5

6

7

8

9

11

13

14